

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

PATRICK MCCARTHY V EDWARD SOSNICK

Docket No. 300160

LC No. 2008-089426-NO

Kathleen Jansen
Presiding Judge

Mark J. Cavanagh

E. Thomas Fitzgerald
Judges

The Court orders that the order entered December 6, 2010 is VACATED.

The motion for clarification of the October 26, 2010 order is DENIED.

The motion for reconsideration is DENIED.

The motion to authorize appellant's subpoena is DENIED.

The motion for reconsideration of appellee's motion for sanctions is DENIED.

The motion for reconsideration of appellant's motion for costs and sanctions is DENIED.

The motion for evidentiary hearing is DENIED.

The motion to disqualify the entire panel is DENIED because the motion was not filed within the required 14-day period and no good cause was shown. MCR 2.003(D)(1)(b), (d). The request for de novo hearing is DISMISSED because the motion to disqualify was not timely. Furthermore, appellant's motion fails to state any facts which would indicate that any members of the panel are biased or prejudiced against him or other grounds which would warrant disqualification.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

DEC 10 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk